a mixed-use precinct that hosts cargo terminals catering for dry bulk, break-bulk, a 

limited amount of liquid bulk, and a small number of containerised units.  

4.7.3. Maydon Wharf is the main precinct for general cargo and has been developed in phases 

since the early twentieth century. The precinct extends over approximately 145 (one 

hundred and forty-five) hectares with 15 (fifteen) berths and capacity of over 7 (seven) 

million tons of cargo annually. 

4.7.4. The landside area is dedicated to commercial logistics and includes warehousing and 

transport logistics-related activities.  

4.7.5. The precinct has preferred berths for both break-bulk and dry-bulk berths.

[...]

be) will be rejected without further consideration as contemplated in the Administrative Responsiveness 

Criteria. 

47 BID SUBMISSION VALIDITY 

All Bid Responses constitute an irrevocable binding offer by the Bidder to TNPA.  Bid Responses must 

remain valid and binding for three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days from the Bid Submission 

Date ("Bid Submission Validity Period").  

48 EXTENSION OF BID SUBMISSION VALIDITY PERIOD 

If TNPA requests the Bidder to extend the Bid Submission Validity Period of its Bid Response for any 

reason, the Bidder must issue its response to TNPA in writing within twenty (20) Business Days of the